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	MRBB Members and Alternates

	Federal

	Environment and Climate Change Canada
	Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada 

	Member
	Alternate
	Member 
	Alternate

	
Vacant
	
Patrick Cherneski
Section/Program Manager 
Environment and Climate Change Canada
10th Floor, Alvin Hamilton Building
1783 Hamilton Street
Regina, SK S4P 4K1
E-mail: Patrick.Cherneski@cwa-aec.gc.ca 
Tel :306.564.4450  
	
Vacant
	
Nicholas Mitchell
Director, Operations and Community Services
CIRNAC
Box 1500 Yellowknife, NT
X1A 2R3
Email:
Nicholas.mitchell@canada.ca
Tel: 867-445-1405

	Parks Canada
	MRBB Secretariat

	Member
	Alternate
	

	Jonah Mitchell
Superintendent 
Southwest NWT Field Unit
Parks Canada
149 McDougal Road
Fort Smith, NT X0E 0P0
E-mail: jonah.mitchell@pc.gc.ca
Tel: 867.872.8177  Fax: 867.872.3910 

	Laurie Wein
Senior Project Manager 
Office of the Executive Director, Alberta
Parks Canada
607 Connaught Drive
Jasper, AB T0E 1E0
E-mail: laurie.wein@pc.gc.ca
Tel: 780.820.0143 Fax: 250.559.8366  
(on leave)
	Paula Siwik 
Executive Director, MRBB 
Canada Water Agency
9250 49th St., Eastgate Building 
Edmonton, AB  T6B 1K5
E-mail: Paula.siwik@cwa-aec.gc.ca 
Tel: 780.217.4832
	
Isiri Jayathilake
Co-op Student
Isiri.Jayathilake@cwa-aec.gc.ca

Jeffrey Cederwall
Interchange
Freshwater Specialist – Mackenize River Basin 
Canada Water Agency 
Nova Plaza 4th Floor, 5019 – 52nd Street P.O. Box 2310. Yellowknife NT X1A 2P7
Jeffrey.Cederwall@cwa-aec.gc.ca 

	Provincial and Territorial

	British Columbia

	Members
	Alternates

	Ted Zimmerman 
Executive Director
Water Protection and Sustainability Branch
B.C. Ministry of Water, Land and Resource Stewardship
PO Box 9362 Stn Prov Govt
Victoria BC V8W 3M2
E-mail: ted.zimmerman@gov.bc.ca 
CELL: 778.257.2578  Fax: 250.356.1202
Please also cc
Miller, Lana L WLRS:EX Lana.Miller@gov.bc.ca

Note: A. Deboer-Smith on leave until end of May 2025.
	
Vacant
	Sean Moore 
Director, Watershed Science and Assessment
Water Protection and Sustainability Branch
B.C. Ministry of Water, Land and Resource Stewardship
PO Box 9362 Stn Prov Govt
Victoria BC V8W 3M2
Email: Sean.Moore@gov.bc.ca
Tel: 778 698.9286 Fax: 250.356.1202
	


	Alberta

	Members
	Alternates

	Corrine Kristensen
Director, Transboundary Waters
Alberta Ministry of Environment and Protected Areas
Oxbridge Place, 11th Floor
9820 - 106 Street
Edmonton, AB T5K 2J6
E-mail: corinne.kristensen@gov.ab.ca  
Tel: 780.222.5318 

Please also cc Jacquie Browne jacquie.browne@gov.ab.ca 
	
Alden Armstrong
Box 1 Paddle Prairie
Alberta
T0H 2W0
a-armstrong@hotmail.com

	Cam Lane
Interim alternate member
Executive Director, Watershed Resilience and Predictions Branch
Water and Circular Economy Division   
Alberta Environment and Protected Areas
11th floor, 9820-106 Street
Edmonton, AB T5K 2J6
E-mail Cam.lane@gov.ab.ca  
780-915-4084

	


	Saskatchewan

	Members
	Alternates

	Thon Phommavong 
Vice President, Science and Licensing
Saskatchewan Water Security Agency
300 2365 Albert Street
Regina, SK  S4P 4K1
E-mail: thon.phommavong@wsask.ca
Tel:  306.529.5404 Fax: 306.787.0780
Cc; Corie White
Corie.white@wsask.ca
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK2]Vice Chief Joseph Tsannie
Athabasca Vice Chief 
Prince Albert Grand Council
2300 10th Avenue
Prince Albert, SK S6V 6Z1
E-mail: jtsanniejr@pagc.net
Tel: 306.953.7200
	
	

	Northwest Territoires

	Members
	Alternates

	
Julian Kanigan
Assistant Deputy Minister
Environmental Management, Monitoring and Climate Change
Environment and Climate Change
Government of Northwest Territories
P.O. Box 1320 Yellowknife, NT X1A 2L9
Email: Julian_Kanigan@gov.nt.ca
Tel: 867.767.9905 ext 53016
	Leon Andrew
P.O. Box 475
Norman Wells NT
XOE OVO
E-mail: lamountaindene@theedge.ca 
Tel: 867.587.4433 Cell: 867.445.6187
	Meghan Beveridge
Director, Water Monitoring and Stewardship Division
Environment and Climate Change
Government of Northwest Territories
P.O. Box 1320 Yellowknife, NT X1A 2L9
E-mail: Meghan_Beveridge@gov.nt.ca
Tel : 867.767.9234 ext 53135
	
Nolan Rainville
Program Coordinator, Lands and Resources
Gwich’in Tribal Council
nolan.rainville@gwichintribal.ca
Tel: 867-777-7914


	Yukon

	Members
	Alternates

	Heather Jirousek 
Water Resources Branch
Department of Environment, 
Government of Yukon
419 Range Rd. 
Whitehorse, Yukon, Y1A 3V1
E-mail: Heather.Jirousek@yukon.ca
Tel: 867.667.3145
	
Stan Njootli Sr.
Vuntut Gwichin Government 
P.O. Box 94
Old Crow YT Y0B 1N0
E-mail: snjootlisr@gmail.com
	Ella Parker 
Water Resources Branch
Department of Environment,
Government of Yukon
419 Range Rd.
Whitehorse, Yukon, Y1A 3V1
E-mail: Ella.Parker@yukon.ca
Tel: 867-667-3121
	




	Traditional Knowledge and Strengthening Partnerships Committee

	Paula Siwik (interim chair)
Executive Director, MRBB
Canada Water Agency
9250 49th St., Eastgate Building
Edmonton, AB  T6B 1K5
E-mail: Paula.siwik@cwa-aec.gc.ca
Tel: 780.951.8824
	Alden Armstrong
Box 1 Paddle Prairie
Alberta
T0H 2W0
a-armstrong@hotmail.com

	Stan Njootli Sr.
Vuntut Gwichin Government
P.O. Box 94
Old Crow YT Y0B 1N0
E-mail: snjootlisr@gmail.com

	Vice Chief Joseph Tsannie
MRBB Saskatchewan Aboriginal Member
Athabasca Vice Chief
Prince Albert Grand Council
2300 10th Avenue Prince Albert, SK  S6V 6Z1
E-mail: mailto:jtsanniejr@pagc.net
Tel: 306.953.7200
	Leon Andrew
MRBB Northwest Territories Aboriginal Member
P.O. Box 475
Norman Wells NT  XOE OVO
E-mail: lamountaindene@theedge.ca
Tel: 867.587.4433  Cell: 867.445.6187
	Karin Smith Fargey
Strategic Advisor, Community-Based Monitoring & Knowledge
Airshed & Watershed Stewardship Environment and Protected Areas
9th Floor, 9888 Jasper Ave
Edmonton, AB T5J 5C6
E-mail: karin.smith-fargey@gov.ab.ca
Tel: 780. 229.7266




	State of the Aquatic Ecosystem Report Committee

	Paula Siwik 
Executive Director, MRBB
Canada Water Agency
9250 49th St., Eastgate Building
Edmonton, AB  T6B 1K5
E-mail: Paula.siwik@cwa-aec.gc.ca
Tel: 780.951.8824
	Wanli Wu
Ecosystem Scientist
Parks Canada Agency
300 West Georgia St.
Vancouver BC
Email: wanli.wu@pc.gc.ca
Tel: 604.318.3535
	
Stan Njootli Sr.
Vuntut Gwichin Government 
P.O. Box 94
Old Crow YT Y0B 1N0
E-mail: snjootlisr@gmail.com


	Vice Chief Joseph Tsannie
MRBB Saskatchewan Aboriginal Member
Athabasca Vice Chief 
Prince Albert Grand Council
2300 10th Avenue Prince Albert, SK  S6V 6Z1
E-mail: jtsanniejr@pagc.net 
Tel: 306.953.7200
	Leon Andrew
MRBB Northwest Territories Aboriginal Member
P.O. Box 475
Norman Wells NT  XOE OVO
E-mail: lamountaindene@theedge.ca 
Tel: 867.587.4433  Cell: 867.445.6187
	
Nicole Novodvorsky
Operations Manager
Water Resources Branch
Department of Environment, 
Government of Yukon
419 Range Rd. 
Whitehorse, Yukon, Y1A 3V1
E-mail: Nicole.novodvorsky@yukon.ca
Tel : 867-456-6538

	Karly Harker 
A/Unit Head, State of the Environment Reporting BC Ministry of Environment and Climate Change Strategy
#401-333 Victoria St
Nelson BC, V1L 4K3
E-mail: karly.harker@gov.bc.ca
Tel: 778.671.9022
	Gongchen Li
 Transboundary Water Quality Specialist 
 Transboundary Secretariat 
Oxbridge Place, 11th Floor
9820 - 106 Street
Edmonton, AB  T5K 2J6
E-mail: gongchen.li@gov.ab.ca
Tel: 780.422.8464   Fax: 780.644.7571
	Andrea Czarnecki 
Aquatic Quality Scientist
Environment and Climate Change
P.O. Box 1320 Yellowknife, NT X1A 2L9
E-mail: Andrea_Czarnecki@gov.nt.ca
Tel : 867.767.9234 ext 53122 Fax : 867.873.4229

(include Jennifer Hickman on meeting invitations; Jennifer_Hickman@gov.nt.ca)

	
Michelle Foley
Senior Habitat and Population Ecologist
Water Security Agency
101-111 Fairford Street East
Moose Jaw, SK.
S6H 7X9
Email: michelle.foley@wsask.ca
Tel: 306-513-7773
	Karin Smith Fargey
Environmental Monitoring and Science Division
Alberta Environment and Protected Areas
10th Floor, 9888 Jasper Ave
Edmonton, AB T5J 5C6
E-mail: karin.smith-fargey@gov.ab.ca
Tel: 780. 229.7266
	
Alden Armstrong
Box 1 Paddle Prairie
Alberta
T0H 2W0
a-armstrong@hotmail.com






	Water Quality Task Team

	Sarah Bartnik (chair)
Senior Aquatic Ecosystem information Scientist
101-401 Burrard St. 
Vancouver, British Columbia
V6C 3R2 
Email: Sarah.Bartnik@ec.gc.ca
Tel: 236.330.4050

	Andrea Czarnecki 
Aquatic Quality Scientist
Environment and Natural Resources
P.O. Box 1320 Yellowknife, NT X1A 2L9
E-mail: Andrea_Czarnecki@gov.nt.ca
Tel : 867.767.9234 ext 53122 Fax : 867.873.4229
	Gongchen Li
 Transboundary Water Quality Specialist 
 Transboundary Secretariat 
Oxbridge Place, 11th Floor
9820 - 106 Street
Edmonton, AB  T5K 2J6
E-mail: gongchen.li@gov.ab.ca
Tel: 780.422.8464   Fax: 780.644.7571

	John-Mark Davies
Water Security Agency
101- 108 Research Drive
Saskatoon, SK S7N 3R3
Email: john-mark.davies@wsask.ca
Tel: 306.933.8250
	
Lucie Thomson
Watershed Science and Assessment
PO Box 9367 STN PROV GOVT
Victoria BC
V8W9M3
Lucie.thomson@gov.bc.ca

	Aaron Barker
Water Quality Scientist
419 Range Road
Whitehorse. YK
Y1A 3V1
Email: Aaron.Barker@yukon.ca



	
Kerry Pippy
Physical Sciences Specialist 
Environment and Climate Change Canada
11 Innovation Blvd. Office 2380
Saskatoon, SK S7N 3H5
E-Mail: Kerry.pippy@ec.gc.ca
Tel: 867.446.1851

	Paula Siwik 
Executive Director, MRBB 
Canada Water Agency
9250 49th St., Eastgate Building 
Edmonton, AB  T6B 1K5
E-mail: Paula.siwik@cwa-aec.gc.ca 
Tel: 780.217.4832
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